			Electronically Filed 02/14/2023 11:07 AM CLERK OF THE COURT		
1	JUDGE RONALD J. ISRAEL				
2	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT DEPARTMENT 28				
3	Regional Justice Center 200 Lewis Avenue, 15 th Floor				
4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89155				
5					
6	DISTRICT COURT				
7	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA				
8	MICHAEL MCDONALD,	Case No.: A-2	21-832506-W		
9	Plaintiff,	Dept.: XX	XVIII		
10	,	1			
11	v.	ORDER TO SEAL/PROTECT NON- CONSENTING WITNESSES' TESTIMONY			
12	WARDEN WILLAIM GITTERE,				
13	Defendants.				
14					

ORDER

A J.A.V.S. request was submitted for the video recordings of the evidentiary hearing that took place on January 20, 2023. The two testifying witnesses requested that they not be videotaped. Pursuant to Nevada Supreme Court Rule 230 and *Solid v*. *Eighth Judicial Dist. Court*, 393 P.3d 666 (Nev. 2017), with there being no opposition and after discussion, the Court finds good cause to leave the audio unsealed and seal only the video portion of the non-consenting witnesses' testimony.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: February , 2023.

JUDGE RONALD J. ISRAEL

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT DEPARTMENT 28

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Dated this 14th day of February, 2023			
0 AAAA	1		
Konald Isral	ľ		

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT DEPARTMENT TWENTY EIGHT JUDGE RANAL CHERRICH Case Nonald Listat Case Nonald Listat

Department XXVIII

1	CSERV		
2			
3	DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
4			
5 6	Michael McDonald, Plaintiff(s)	CASE NO: A-21-832506-W	
7	vs.	DEPT. NO. Department 28	
8	Warden William Gittere,		
9	Defendant(s)		
10			
11	AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
12	This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District Court. The foregoing Order to Seal was served via the court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:		
13			
14	Service Date: 2/14/2023		
15 16	Nancy Lemcke	nancy.lemcke@lemckelawlv.com	
10	Warden Gittere	wgittere@doc.nv.gov	
18	Aaron Ford	aginfo@ag.nv.gov	
19	Clark County District Attorney	ark County District Attorney motions@clarkcountyda.com	
20	Brittany Falconi	Brittany Falconi media@ournevadajudges.com	
21			
22			
23			
24			
25 26			
27			
28			